

Home to the Lewis & Clark National Historic Trail Interpretive Center

> Proud Home of Malmstrom Air Force Base & Montana Air National Guard

Over 60 parks & 52 miles of trail along the Missouri River

Home of the C.M. Russell Museum

Ranked as one of the most affordable places to live in the country

City of Great Falls #2 Park Drive South P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 (406)-455-8450 https://greatfallsmt.net

PRESS RELEASE

TO: City Website - <u>www.greatfallsmt.net</u>

Great Falls Tribune

The Electric

KFBB

KRTV KEIN

KGPR

Cowles Montana

DATE: December 14, 2023

CONTACT: Lisa Kunz, City Clerk – 455-8451

GREAT FALLS ELECTED OFFICIALS – SWEARING-IN CEREMONIES AND OPEN HOUSE

Tuesday, December 19, 2023, beginning at 5:00 p.m.

The Honorable Municipal Court Judge Steven B. Bolstad will be performing the swearing-in ceremonies for Mayor-Elect Cory Reeves, Commissioners-Elect Rick Tryon and Shannon Wilson, Municipal Court Judge (Dept. B) Mark Dunn, and the newly elected Neighborhood Council 1 – 9 representatives, in the Civic Center, 2 Park Drive South, Commission Chambers Room 206, Great Falls, MT.

Following the swearing-in ceremonies, the City of Great Falls will be hosting an Open House until 6:45 p.m. in the Gibson Room 212. This is an opportunity for residents to thank outgoing City Commission members Mayor Bob Kelly and Commissioner Eric Hinebauch for their service and to wish them a farewell, and to meet their newly elected City Commission members, Municipal Court Judge, Neighborhood Council representatives, and City officials.

The Open House will be held in place of the Commission's regularly scheduled work session. Light refreshments will be served.

The public is invited and encouraged to attend.